SINO - 20 (1)

No. 17(17)/2014-RTI
Ministry of Finance
Department of Expenditure
RTI Cell

Room No. 511, 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi. Dated: 03.12.2019

OFFICE ORDER

Subject: Nomination of Nodal Officer for proper monitoring and coordination with the <u>Training Institute as well as Central Information Commission for carrying out</u> sample audit in Department of Expenditure - reg.

In compliance of provision of suo moto disclosure under section 4(2) of RTI Act, 2005 and guidelines circulated by Department of Personnel & Training vide OM No. 1/6/2011-IR dated 15.01.2013 and Hon'ble CIC DO Letter No. 6/1/2013/JS(LAW)/ CIC-IV/2018/497-507, Shri Subash Chandra Malik, DDG Exp, is nominated as Nodal Officer for proper monitoring and coordination with the Training Institute as well as Central Information Commission for carrying out sample audit in Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance. The details of the officer are as under:

Shri Subash Chandra Malik, DDG, Department of Expenditure, Room No. 514, 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi. Tel: 011-24653771 Email: malik.sc@nic.in

2. This issues with the approval of AS (Pers).

(L. Thangaraj)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India/CPIO

Tel. No. 24654593

To,

Shri Subash Chandra Malik, DDG, Department of Expenditure, Room No. 514, 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.

Copy to:

- 1. Central Information Commission [Kind Attention: Ms. Madhu lika P. Sukul, Secretary], Room No. 501, CIC Bhawan, Baba Gang Nath Marg, Munirka, New Delhi 110067.
- 2. Senior Account Officer, Central Pension Accounting Office (CPAO), Trikoot-2, Bikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110066.
- 3. Shri U. S. Negi, Account Officer, O/o Controller General of Accounts, Mahalekha Niyantrak Bhawan, Block-E, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi 110023.
- 4. Ms. Yashashri Shukla, Professor, NIFM, Sector-48, Pali Road, Faridabad 121001.
- 5. Shri S. R. Meena, Deputy Secretary (RTI), 5th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. All Sections/Divisions of Department of Expenditure.

3/12/19

01C 15SUCD 03/12/19